Course Number
Semester 1

BIO 151

NUR 101

MAT 105

ENG 101

FYE Elective
Semester Totals
Semester 2

BIO 152

NUR 102

ENG 102
Semester Totals
Semester 3
NUR 103

BIO 220
Semester Totals
Semester 4
NUR 201

PSY 110
Semester Totals
Semester 5
NUR 202

SOC 105
Semester Totals
TOTALS

Admission Fee
Technology Fee
Facility Fee

Course Name

Anatomy and Physiologyl
Nursing Concepts 1
Quantitative Math
English Composition

First Year Experience

Anatomy and Physiology 2
Nursing Concepts 2
Composition and Argument

Nursing Concepts 3
Microbiology

Nursing Concepts 4
Intro to Psychology

Nursing Concepts 5
Intro to Sociology

$15
$37.50/Semester= $187.50

Tuition and Fees per Course (Instate)

Tuition

$734.56
$550.92
$550.92
$550.92
$183.64
$2,570.96

$734.56
$1101.84
$550.92
$2387.32

$1,652.76
$550.92
$2,203.68

$2,020.04
$550.92
$2,570.96

$1,652.76
$550.92
$2,203.68
$11,936.60

Registration Fee

$9/credit hour up to $82.50/semester= $412.50

Lab/Clinical Fee

$100
0
$70
0

0
$170

$100
$350
0

$450

$350
$100
$450

$350
0
$350

$350

0

$350
$1,770

S9/semester= $45

Supplemental Fee

0
$259
S78
0

0
$337

0
$230
0
$230

$230
0
$230

$230
0
$230

$230
0
$230
$1179

Career Services Fee
CPR Certification
Parking Permit

Total

$834.56
$809.92
$698.92
$550.92
$183.64
$3,077.96

$834.56
$1,681.84
$550.92
$3,067.32

$2,232.76
$650.92
$2,883.68

$2,600.04
$550.92
$3,150.96

$2,232.76
$550.92
$2,783.68
$14,885.60

S7/credit= $455
$168.64

S75/semester= $375



