Tuition and Fees per Course (Instate)					
Course Number	Course Name	Tuition	Lab/Clinical Fee	Supplemental Fee	Total
Semester 1					
BIO 151	Anatomy and Physiology1	\$734.56	\$100	0	\$834.56
NUR 101	Nursing Concepts 1	\$550.92	0	\$259	\$809.92
MAT 105	Quantitative Math	\$550.92	\$70	\$78	\$698.92
ENG 101	English Composition	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
FYE Elective	First Year Experience	\$183.64	0	0	\$183.64
Semester Totals		\$2,570.96	\$170	\$337	\$3,077.96
Semester 2					
BIO 152	Anatomy and Physiology 2	\$734.56	\$100	0	\$834.56
NUR 102	Nursing Concepts 2	\$1101.84	\$350	\$230	\$1,681.84
ENG 102	Composition and Argument	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
Semester Totals		\$2387.32	\$450	\$230	\$3,067.32
Semester 3					
NUR 103	Nursing Concepts 3	\$1,652.76	\$350	\$230	\$2,232.76
BIO 220	Microbiology	\$550.92	\$100	0	\$650.92
Semester Totals		\$2,203.68	\$450	\$230	\$2,883.68
Semester 4					
NUR 201	Nursing Concepts 4	\$2,020.04	\$350	\$230	\$2,600.04
PSY 110	Intro to Psychology	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
Semester Totals		\$2,570.96	\$350	\$230	\$3,150.96
Semester 5					
NUR 202	Nursing Concepts 5	\$1,652.76	\$350	\$230	\$2,232.76
SOC 105	Intro to Sociology	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
Semester Totals		\$2,203.68	\$350	\$230	\$2,783.68
TOTALS		\$11,936.60	\$1,770	\$1179	\$14,885.60
Admission Fee Technology Fee Facility Fee	\$15 \$37.50/Semester= \$187.50 \$9/credit hour up to \$82.50/ser	Registration Fee nester= \$412.50	\$9/semester= \$45	Career Services Fee CPR Certification Parking Permit	\$7/credit= \$455 \$168.64 \$75/semester= \$375